. Form 4.68

Rule 4.223-CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of

Receipts and Payments - 1 9 2 '
Pursuant to Section 192 of the _

Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

Ta the Reglatrar of Companies

Company Number
/87 PPy

Name of Company

ingert full name (@) ATT 7RAERS
company ‘

Limited

insert full name(s) I/We (b) FTEPUSOS phser MoRy
1 address({es) : 4 I IMET coudr
WosseALTAD .
SYOURAR OSE

dy& d@q

the liquidstor(s) of the company attach a c
o f
Receipts and Payments under ection 192 of the ﬁxsofverm\‘;/?\‘é; 1g§éemem of

Signed Date 2u7-4-22
nter's name,
ays’s end reference . ' For Qfficial Usa

I

|

I

|

M

#28 ’
28/06/2022 (P.T.0. )

1 COMPANIES HOUSE



. ‘ ) Form 4.68

.

Statement of Rééeipts and Payments under section
192 of the Insalvency Act 1986

Name of Company /-)07' TRAIERSE  LiMEDR

Company’s registered number ‘ 187 PP1f

State whether membars’ or creditors’ voﬂluméry winding up K™ TS

Date of commencement of winding up . 76 bf&:‘!‘m g ol
Date to which this statement is brought down /S Jorsz 2222

Name and address of liquidator . ) d7EOSN ARERT MR

4 P M Co0lT :
A Y 3G NotTH Roti>  GorsALON
NOTES okl A7e DY E 3 @G,

You should read these nates carefully bafore completing the forms. The notes do nat form part of the return
to be sent to the registrar of companies.

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the liquidator's realisations and disbursments
in respect of the company. The statement of reallsations should contain a record of all receipts derived from
assets existing at the date of the winding-up resclution and subsequently realised, including balance at
bank, book debts and calls colfected, praperty sold, ete, and the account af disbursements should contain all
payments for costa, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributories. Receipts derivad from deposit
accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the ‘baiahce at bank’. Orily actual investments are

" to be included’in the 'amounts invested' section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form. Where
property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary
payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements. A payment inta the Insolvency Services
Account is not a disbursement and should not be shown as such; nor are payments inta a bank, building
society or any ather financial institution. However, the interest raceived on any investment should be shown
in the realisations. Each receipt and psyment must be entered in the account’in such a manner as sufficiently
to explaln its nalure. The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and
the totals carried farward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross
totals repreaentthe total amounts received and paid by the liquidator respectively.

Trading Account .

(2) When the liquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be farwarded as a distinct account,
and the totals of receipts and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement.

Dividends

(3) When dividands, instaiments of compositions, etc are pald to creditors or a return of surplus assets is
made to contributories, the total amount of each dividend, alc actually paid, must be entered in the
statement of disbursements as one sum; and the liquidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists

the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of dividend, etc payable to each creditar, or
cantributory,

(_4) When unclaimed di\!idends. stc are paid into the Insolvency Servicas Account, the total amount so
paid in shouid be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum. The items to be paid in relation to
unclaimed dividends should first be included in the realisations side of the account.

{5} Credit should not be taken in the statament of disbursernents for any amount in respect of liquidator’s
remuneration unless it has been duly altowed by resolutions of the liquidation committee ar of the creditars

or of the company in general meeting, or by order of the court as the cass may require, or {s otharwise
allowable under the provisions of the insolvency Rules. :

{6) This statement of receipts and payments is required in duplicate.



LIQUIDATOR'S STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

REALISATIONS

DATE

d{ whom Received Naturs of Assets Realised AM%UNT

Brought forward .. 8357 ~/3

Carried forward .. £3£7 6

+*
NOTE—No halance shoqld ba shawn on this Aceount, but only the total Reallsations and

k]

NDTE.—J’M:' margin Is reserved for binding, and must not be written across



NO"'E.——'I'hls marg'in.k reserved for hindlng, and must not be written acvoss

t

—

e R CTNITE T WEER MY o rnnrT

pursuant to Section 192 of the Insoivency Act 1986

DISBURSEMENTS
DATE To whom Paid Neture of Disbursements AM%”NT
Brought forward $239 -2.4
i
»
Carried forward - .. £239-2¢

Disbursements, which should he‘carrl_ad forward to the naxt Account.

tPaT R



ANALYSIS OF BALANCE

£
o
Total Realisations | §3857 3
... 2L
Tota! Disbursemenis .. 5239 |
Balance ..£ neg | 17
The Balance is made up es follows:—
' 1. Cash in hands of Liquidator
2. Balance at Bank T YRt
3" Amount in Insolvency Services Account . 16 ?
*4. Amounts invesfgd by Liquidator .
Lass The cost of investments realised
Balance .. - .. .. LW
Total Balar.\'ée as shown above . PP . 77 Wy

{NuiF —Full datailg of s\ncks purciased lor investiment end any realisstion of them should ba giver: in @ separate siatemant.| i
*The investment or cisposh of money by the liquitalar doas not withdrew i from the aparation of the Insolvancy Regulations 1886, and
eny such invastments reprasenting money held far six months or upwards must be (eslissd and paid inte the nsolvency Services
Account, except in the case ol Invaatmenis in Govarnment securities, the tranafer of which to the contro of the:Secreiary of State will
be sccepted as a sufficiant comptiange wilth 1ha terma of the Repulations. : .

The Liquidator should lso state — %

{1) The amount of the estimated assets and Iiébilities at the date of the commancément of the
winding up — ' 4

Assets (after deducting amounts charged'to secured
craditors—including the holders of floating chargaes) R e 37
Liabilities—Fixed charge creditors .. .. e ‘
{:Jloatlng chargs holdars . .. .
nsecured creditors .. . .. “r ves '
(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of
the winding up ~ *
Paid up in cash .. .. .. .. . e . :
Issued as pald up otharwise than for cash . . . . /00

(3) The general depcriptlori and estimated value of any outatanding assets (if
there is insufficient space here, attach a separats sheet)

4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

{6) The period wilhin:w)"tii:h the winding up is expected 10 be compieted- =~ = TReEX



